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VOTE SHUT 

RE: DOCKET NO. 970982- TI -Cancellation by florida Public Scrvtce 
Commission of lnterexchange Telecommunications Cert1!1cato No. 4062 tssued 
to Lyrihn Communications, Inc. d/b/a Commun1ty Spirtt and d/b/a Blue Earth 
Communications !or violation o! Rule 25-4. 0161, f.A.C . , Regulatory 
Assessment fees. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Lyrihn's 
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4062 for appa rent 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, florida Administrative Code, Regulatory 
Assessment fees? 
RgcommPndation: res. The Commission should impose a S500 !Inc or cancel 
the company's certificate it the fine and the regulatory assessment fees, 
including statutory penalties and inte rest, are not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion ot tho 21-day 
protest period. The fine should be paid to tho florida Public Service 
Commias1on and forwarded to tho Office o! tho Comptroller for deposn 1n 
the State General Revenue rund purauant to Section 364.285(1), florida 
Statutes . If the Commission's Order is not protested and tho fine az.d the 
regulatory assessment fees, including statutory penalt1cs and interest , arc 
not rece1ved, certificate number 4062 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 

COHMISSIONERS ASIIIaNI!O : Full COI!ZIIliaa ion 

COttfiBSIOHQS' SIGNAlVJIES 

PISSprtiHG 
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SE:PTE:MBE:R 9 , 1997 • 
OOCKE:T NO. 970982-TI - Cancellation by florida 
o! lnterexchange Telecommunications Certi!lc4te 
Communications , Inc . d/b/a Community Spirit and 
Communications for viol ation ot Rule 25-4 . 0161 , 
Assessment fees. 

(Continued ! rom previous pagel 

• 
Public Servtc~ CommiSSIOn 
No . 4062 ISSUed to Lyr•hn 
d/b/a Blue Earth 
f.A.C., Regulatory 

lssye 2: Should t he Commission order all certifica ted interexchange 
companies(! XCsl to di scontinue provi ding lntcrexchange telecommunlcatlon~ 
service to Lyrihn pursuant t o Rule 25-24 .4"101 (31 , florida Tltlmlnl" trallvn 
Codo , 1! certificate number 4062 la canceled? 
R<'commendation : Yes . Pursuant to Rule 25-24.4?01 (31 , flortda Administrat ive 
Code, the Co~~ission should o rder all certi!icatcd inte r e xchange compan!rs 
t o discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications ser~lce to Lyrlhn 
i f Lyrthn's certificate is canceled at tho conclusion o! the protest per1od 
!or failure to submi t the delinquent regulatory assessment fees, and pay 
the fines as required in Issue l . The Order should state that any !XC 
providi ng service to Lyrihn must contact the Commission at the conclusion 
of the protest period as sot forth in the Creer to determine whether the 
certi!1cate has been canceled. 

APPROVED 
Iooye 3: Should chis docket be closed? 
Recommendation. If no peroon whose substantial interesco ore af[ccted 
files a protest within 21 days of t he issuance date of the Order, the Ozuor 
wi ll become final. Upon payment of the fines and fees, or cancellation of 
the certificate, this dockec ohould be closed. 

APPROVED 
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